2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 1 / 6.2-127
Linear units SLE
• Multi-axis and drive
combinations
• With guide
• Recirculating ball bearing guide
• Individualised position sensing
and end-position cushioning

Shock absorber kit
SLE-…-YSR-C, self-adjusting
(order code CV, CH)
Material:
YSR-8-8-C: Nickel-plated brass
YSR-12-12-C, YSR-16-20-C,
YSR-20-25-C: Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Ordering data
For∅ including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm] � 1 / 9.0-2
10 YSR-8-8-C 116 246 SLE-10-YSR-C
16 YSR-8-8-C 116 247 SLE-16-YSR-C
20, 25 YSR-12-12-C 116 248 SLE-20/25-YSR-C
32 YSR-16-20-C 116 249 SLE-32-YSR-C
40 YSR-16-20-C 116 250 SLE-40-YSR-C
50 YSR-20-25-C 118 698 SLE-50-YSR-C
Shock absorber kit
SLZ-…-KF-A, adjustable
(order code YV, YH)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Ordering data
For∅ including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm] � 1 / 9.0-2
20, 25 YSR-12-12 114 032 SLZ-25-KF-A
32, 40 YSR-16-20 114 033 SLZ-32-KF-A
50 YSR-20-25 114 034 SLZ-50-KF-A
D
ri
ve
s